

SLP(Crl.)... 6632-6633 OF 2004  
ITEM No.31

Court No.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Crl.MP No.6632-6633 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)../2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2003 in CRLRP 987/00 & 988/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S VISHNU MEDICALS & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P

Respondent (s)

( With Crl.M.P. No 6632-6633/2004 for exemption from surrendering and c/delay in filing SLP )

Date : 23/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)  
Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.  
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.  
for M/s PSN & Co.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for exemption from surrendering is declined. Two weeks' time is granted to file proof of surrender.

( Satish K. Yadav ) ( Kanwal Singh )  
Court Master Court Master