

Ø
SLP(Crl.)... 6632-6633 OF 2004
ITEM No.33

Court No.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2004
(CRMP:6632-6633)

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2003 in CRLRP 988/2000 and 987/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S VISHNU MEDICALS & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P

Respondent (s)

With Crl.M.P. No 6632-6633/2004 (c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 17/09/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv. for
M/s. P.S.N. & Co.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

There is an inordinate delay of 321 days in the filing of the present petitions, for which no satisfactory explanation has been offered. Hence, the applications for condonation of delay are rejected. Even otherwise, we do not find any merit in these petitions. They are dismissed accordingly on the ground of delay as well as on merits.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master